The details are given below: 

Tender Reference No 

and Date 

NO. PUB/0047/2025-PUBLICITY Dated: 06th March 2026 

Tender for Selection of Public Relations, Social Media, and Digital Marketing 

Agency 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (Refundable) 

Remittance of ₹1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only) to 

Spices Board India account (Account details is given below). The UTR 

number for this transaction must be indicated in the Bid Document. 

Or as Demand Draft drawn in favour of Secretary, Spices Board payable 

at Cochin. 

The technical bid without EMD will be rejected unless specifically

[...]

and accepted the terms and conditions of the tender document. 

iv. Spices Board reserves the right to accept a tender in full or in part or to reject without 

assigning any reasons at any stage. 

7.4. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) 

i. Each technical bid must be accompanied by an EMD of ₹1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh  

Ten Thousand Only) as detailed earlier 

ii. The technical bid without EMD will be rejected unless specifically exempted by the 

Government from payment of EMD for which reasons and proof have to be enclosed. Micro 

and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department